(1) For the 2015–16 fiscal year, four hundred million dollars ($400,000,000).

(2) For the 2016–17 fiscal year, three hundred million dollars ($300,000,000).

(3) For the 2017–18 fiscal year, two hundred million dollars ($200,000,000).

(c) For the 2018–19 fiscal year to the 2020–21 fiscal year, inclusive, one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) shall be
made available to the department, upon appropriation by the Legislature in the annual Budget Act or another statute, for the
program established pursuant to this chapter.

(d) For the 2021–22 fiscal year and each fiscal year thereafter, to the 2024–25 fiscal year, inclusive, three hundred million dollars